

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2020

Vishnu Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Brijmohan Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yogesh Pujari

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY CHATURVEDI**

Order

04/09/2020

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.10.2020.

In the meantime, the applications filed by the petitioners for appointment to the post of ECG Technician may be accepted on hard copy/ off line and their candidature may be considered provisionally. However the result of the petitioners may not be declared save with the permission of this Court.

Notices be filed within three days, failing which the petition stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

List along with Civil Writ No.9753/2020

(ABHAY CHATURVEDI),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ