


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10855/2023

Suresh Kumar Nasuna S/o Sh. Jeevan Ram Nasuna & Others

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19122/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19382/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19867/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9753/2020
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9770/2020
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10511/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.3457/2021

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Kabra, Advocate Mr. Vigyan Shah, Advocate with Mr. Akshit Gupta, Advocate Mr. Yogesh Pujari, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma, Advocate Mr. S.S. Raghav, Additional Advocate General Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, Additional Advocate General Mr. Ravi Chirania, Advocate Mr. Shashwat Purohit, Advocate Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Advocate for Mr. Bharat Saini, Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

02/01/2024

As Mr. Ravi Chirania, Advocate takes notice for respondent No.4 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.9770/2020 & 3457/2021, service of notice on all the respondents is treated as complete.

Reply of respective respondents has been filed and pleadings are complete.

Reply of respondent No.4 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10855/2023 has been filed whereas reply of other respondents is still awaited.

Let respective respondents who have not filed their reply, file their reply within four weeks positively. Further time of two weeks is granted to file rejoinder.

List these cases on 27.02.2024 for consideration on application for early listing.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ