


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10855/2023

Suresh Kumar Nasuna S/o Sh. Jeevan Ram Nasuna and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19122/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19382/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9753/2020
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2020
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10511/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3457/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kabra
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devanshu Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Bhuwansh Sharma, AAG
Mr. Rachit Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

27/02/2024

Application (IA No.1/2023) for early listing stands disposed of.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 is not filed.

Let it be done within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a further period of one week.

List after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ