


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10855/2023

Suresh Kumar Nasuna

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19122/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19382/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9753/2020
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2020
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10511/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12984/2020
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3457/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kabra Advocate.
Mr. Akshit Gupta Advocate on behalf
of Mr. Mahendra Shah, Senior
Advocate.
Mr. Yogesh Pujari Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikas Jakhar Advocate on behalf
of Mr. Sanjay Buri Advocate
Mr. Bharat Saini Advocate.
Mr. Shashwat Purohit Advocate.
Mr. Ravi Chirania Advocate.
Mr. Tapesh Agarwal Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

05/08/2024

Heard on application for impleadment filed in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10855/2023 on the analogy of the provisions contained under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

We find that the proposed applicant is one who has participated in the process of selection. The petitioner herein has

challenged the notification governing the recruitment and selection.

Considering that in the event of petitioner being successful, the proposed applicant's candidature may be affected, but however, there is no select list prepared so as to include the proposed applicant, the application is partly allowed in the manner that the proposed applicant shall be allowed to intervene in opposition of the petition.

Reply may be filed in connected petitions and rejoinder, if any, may also be filed.

Matters be listed on its due turn.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ