

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10855/2023

Suresh Kumar Nasuna S/o Sh. Jeevan Ram Nasuna  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19122/2018

Abhishek Tripathi S/o Sh. Kewal Kishore Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19382/2018

Yogesh Kumar Swami S/o Shri Pooran Mal Swami  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of State Of Rajasthan Through Its Principal Secretary  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2018

Varsha Tanwar D/o Shri Dhanpat Kumar Tanwar  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9753/2020

Sanjay Saini S/o Shri Radheshyam  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2020

Vishnu Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Brijmohan Sharma  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10511/2020

Yogesh Kumar Dayama S/o Shri Ram Gopal Dayama



[CW-10855/2023]

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12984/2020

Mukesh Choudhary Son Of Shri Jawahar Lal Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3457/2021

Gopal Sahu S/o Shri Trilok Chand Sahu

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kabra, Advocate.  
Mr. Imran Khan, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Additional  
Advocate General.  
Ms. Mahi Yadav, Additional Advocate  
General.  
Mr. Vardhan Joshi, Advocate on behalf  
of Mr. Shashwat Purohit, Advocate.  
Mr. Bharat Saini, Advocate.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**28/03/2025**

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to file reply.

List on 29.04.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J