


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10855/2023

Suresh Kumar Nasuna S/o Sh. Jeevan Ram Nasuna

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19122/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19382/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9753/2020
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2020
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10511/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12984/2020
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3457/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kabra
Ms. Pragya Seth
Mr. Dinesh Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Buri
Mr. Bhupendra Pareek
Mr. Abhisek Saini
Mr. Aditya Godara with
Mr. Rohal Mittal &
Mr. Arun Kuhar, AGC
Mr. Sandeep Kumar

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

06/11/2025

Heard on application (No.2/2025) for impleadment.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Amended cause-title has already been placed on record.



[CW-10855/2023]

Copy of petition be made available to learned counsel appearing for the respondents, who may file short counter affidavit.

List on 04.12.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/69-77