

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10855/2023

Suresh Kumar Nasuna S/o Sh. Jeevan Ram Nasuna

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19122/2018
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19382/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9753/2020
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2020
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10511/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12984/2020
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3457/2021

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kabra  
Mr. Imran Khan  
Mr. Yogesh Pujari

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG  
Mr. Rachit Sharma  
Mr. Vikas Jakhar

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**04/12/2025**

Put up before the Bench of which both of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Inderjeet Singh and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravi Chirania) are not the member.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J